The Officer-in-Charge, Irilbung Police Station, Imphal-East District, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

* ISIO DISTI

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today, i.e., 24/11/2023 at around 9:20 pm, Md. Rakib aged about 25 years S/o Md. Ibocha of Keirao Makting Litan Makhong trespassed the Grocery Shop of Mrs. Najira located at Keirao Makting Litan Makhong and broke open the locker of the Grocery shop and robbed a sum of Rs 45,000. Later, he again broke one door between the Grocery shop and my carpentry workshop which is adjacent to the Grocery shop. On noticing the presence of my carpentries namely Ojit (35 yrs) and Sanathoi (27 yrs) who were having dinner inside their room, he stabbed both Ojit and Sanathoi with a chisel multiple times to kill them on the spot so as to concealed his crime and escape from the scene of crime. As a result of which both Ojit and Sanathoi got serious injuries on their persons and evacuated to JNIMS, Hospital Porompat for medical treatment.

It is therefore requested to arrest the accused for inhuman act and punished him accordingly as per law.

Dated: 24/11/2023

Your's faithfully,

Sd/-

This report is treated as an O.E. of case FIR NO. 62(11)2023 IBG-PS U/S 427/392/452/307/326 IPC.

Sd/-OC IBG-PS 24/11/2023

Officer in-charge
Irilbung Police Station
Imphal East District, Manipur

Md. Epham Nawaj Sarif (24 yrs) S/o Md. Hessamuddin of Keirao Makting Litan Makhong. #8787345294#

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: - Irilbung

Sub-Division:-Keirao Bitra

District: - Imphal-East

FIR NO.

62(11)2023 IBG-PS

U/S 427/392/452/307/326 IPG

Date & hour of occurrence

24/11/2023 at around 9:20 pm

Date and hour reported.	Place of occurrence &direction from police station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 24/11/2023	
24/11/2023 at 11:30 pm	At the Grocery Shop of Mrs. Najira W/o Md. Nazir located at Keirao Makting Litan Makhong about 6 Kms (South).		

N.B. — A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of them Impression of informants and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

	7		,	
Name & residence of informants/complai nant	Name & Residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanations of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Md. Epham Nawaj Sarif (24 yrs) S/o Md. Hessamuddin of Keirao Makting Litan Makhong	Md. Rakib aged about 25 years S/o Md. Ibocha of Keirao Makting Litan Makhong	Damaged, Robbery, House-trespass, Attempt to murder and Voluntarily causing hurt by weapon	ASI M. Sansar Singh will investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable U/S 427/392/452/307/ 326 IPC		

OC/IBG-PS
24/11/2023
United in Pulicipal Police Station

Signed:__

Designation: SI Md. Hanif Khan

building Police Station24/11/2023
Imphal East District, Manipur

mphal East District, Manipur